DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$9165.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$9.205.00 Pgs=3

2021-975509

10/14/2021 01:45 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-16-810-009 R.P.T.T.: \$9,165.00 Escrow No.: 21022185-DR When Recorded Return To:

LauriLo, LLC a Nevada Series limited liability

company

413 West Brookfield Avenue Belle Meade, TN 37205

Mail Tax Statements to: LauriLo, LLC a Nevada Series limited liability company 413 West Brookfield Avenue Belle Meade, TN 37205

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

This document is being executed in counterpart

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Valari, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

LauriLo, LLC a Nevada Series limited liability company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 45, of Elks Subdivision Plat, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on January 5,1928, and as shown on the Second Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, on June 5, 1952, as Document No. 8537.

PARCEL 2:

A portion of Lot 46 as shown on the Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, Document No. 8537 and further described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of Lot 45 as the same is laid down, delineated and numbered upon a certain map entitled "Elks Subdivision, Lake Tahoe, Nevada", filed in the office of the County Recorder of said County, May 5, 1927; thence Southwesterly 100 feet to an iron pipe or stake; thence Easterly 25 feet and 10 inches to a pine tree with a brass tag stamped "R.E. 334" in blaze thereon; thence Northerly 100 feet to the Place of Beginning.

NOTE: Said legal description was previously recorded in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded November 10, 2010, in Book 1110, Page 2621, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-16-810-009

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21022185-DR |
|---|
| Dated this 14 day of October , 2021. |
| Valari, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liability Company BY: Valjean E. Licon Managing Member BY: Lari P. Licon Managing Member |
| STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOG OS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of the day of Valjean E. Licon, as Managing Member and Lari P. Licon, as Managing Member of Valari, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liability Company. |
| DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023 |
| |

| Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21022185-DR |
|--|
| Dated this <u>13</u> day of <u>301661.</u> , 2021. |
| Valari, L.L.C., a Nevada Limited Liebility Company BY: SIGNED IN COUNTERPART |
| Valjean E. Licon Managing Member BY: AM MON BY: |
| Lari Licon Managing Member |
| STATE OF NEVADA |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of 256, by Voljace 5. Leon, as Managing Member and Lari P. Licon, as Managing Member of Valari, L.L.C., a |
| Nevada Limited Liability Company TRACY TEER |
| Notary Public Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03-26-2023 Notary ID 12855364-3 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| DECL. 1. A a) <u>1</u> b) _ | ARATION SSESSOR 318-16-1 | EVADA DN OF VAL Parcel Num 810-009 | ber(s) | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| 2. T | ype of P | roperty: | | | | F | OR RE | CORDER'S OF | PTIONAL | USE ONLY | 7 |
| a) [|] Vaca | nt Land | b) | 🗵 Sgl. Fai | n. Residenc | ce | | | | \ \ | |
| • | | o/Twnhse | • | | | ŀ | | nt/Instrument N | | | |
| | | 3ldg. | | | | E | Book _ | | Page . | | |
| | | ultural | | ☐ Mobile | Home | | Date of | Recording: | | | |
| L | ال Other | • | | | - | - I, | Notes: | The same of the sa | | | ۱ |
| 0 - | Talall | Inlunionia D | لم مداد | . D | | | | | 20.00 | | _ |
| | | /alue/Sale P in Lieu of Fo | | | lup of prope | - e-ts e\ | | \$2,350,00 (\$0,00) | | | |
| | | er Tax Value | | are Only (va | ide oi prope | arty) | | | | | ٦ |
| - | | Property Tran | • | ax Due: | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | PTION CLA | | | | V. | • | / - VOI.00.10. | <u>~~~~~~</u> | | |
| | | fer Tax Exer | | | 75.090 Sec | etion: | | | | | |
| | | in Reason fo | | | 75 | MOI II | | | | | |
| | • | terest: Perc | | - | - | 0.00% | | 7 | | | |
| The ur 375.11 suppor parties result | ndersign 10, that rted by o agree in a pen | ed declares the informa documentation the disallow alty of 10% of | and a tion p on if c ance c of the | acknowledge rovided is a alled upon to of any claim tax due plus | es, under per correct to the consubstantial ed exemption interest at | enalty one bes ate the on, or 1% per | of perju t of the informa other d | ry, pursuant to elir information ation provided hetermination of Pursuant to nount owed. | and bell nerein. F addition | ef, and can be furthermore, the al tax due, ma | e |
| Signa | ature: | Male | _< | | | __ | | Capacity: | Gra | antor | _ |
| Signa | ature | | | | | - | | Capacity: | <u>Gra</u> | antee | |
| SELLI | | ANTOR) INF REQUIRED) | ORMA | ATION |) | BUY | | ANTEE) INFOR | RMATION | 7 | |
| | | Valari, L.L.C | L a N | evada Limit | ed Liability | / | | | | Series limited | |
| Print | Name: | Company | 7 | | | - 2 | | liability compa | | | |
| Addr | ess: | 1816 Alpine | | | | Addre | ess: | 413 West Broo | okfleld Av | venue | |
| City: | | Carson City | | | | City: | | Belle Meade | | | |
| State | e : | NV | - | Zip: 89703 | | State | : | Tennessee | Zip: | 37205 | _ |
| | | | 74 | | | | | seller or buye | <u>r)</u> | | |
| | Name: | | | l Title Comp | any of Neva | ada E | :SC. #: | 21022185-DR | | | |
| Addr | ess: | 896 W N | | Ste 104 | | | | 00700 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| City | | Carson C | ity | | State: NV | | Zip: | 89703 | | | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED